
August 19, 2012                                Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, R Frost                                        Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

18 Simon Nicholson 28.27 28.05 31.40 30.67 30.60 30.87 30.71 31.17 0.00 0.00 30.60 1 15

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

17 Martin Walker 28.53 27.56 29.61 30.23 29.14 30.24 29.19 29.47 0.00 0.00 29.14 1 7

15 A. Bannister 29.18 29.94 31.79 31.15 30.90 31.19 30.95 31.62 0.00 0.00 30.90 2 16

16 James Martin 30.53 0.00 34.14 33.48 32.72 31.86 32.90 31.58 0.00 0.00 31.58 3 19

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

14 Robert Holt 32.67 31.60 35.35 33.89 34.68 33.58 33.49 33.10 0.00 0.00 33.10 1 24

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sports cars up to 2000cc (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

10 Ross  Butterworth 29.77 29.40 30.62 30.76 30.18 29.59 30.16 29.93 0.00 0.00 29.59 1 9

110 Mike Moran 31.57 30.43 32.41 31.83 31.39 0.00 30.94 30.25 0.00 0.00 30.25 2 12

11 Jonathan Koonja 33.02 33.17 33.23 34.51 33.97 33.98 34.65 33.28 0.00 0.00 33.23 3 25

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

9 Steve Price 30.39 29.81 32.05 31.84 30.78 30.43 30.85 30.83 0.00 0.00 30.43 1 13

8 Colin Smith 32.26 31.23 32.42 33.62 32.38 32.28 32.01 31.94 0.00 0.00 31.94 2 20

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

7 David Smithies 32.75 32.72 36.00 34.91 34.35 34.48 33.47 33.07 0.00 0.00 33.07 1 23

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

4 Mike Brook 32.58 32.66 32.87 34.87 34.85 34.26 34.29 34.43 0.00 0.00 32.87 3 22

5 Brian Cartwright 31.90 31.44 31.50 35.29 33.63 32.62 33.09 32.77 0.00 0.00 31.50 2 18

2 David  Robinson 45.51 30.24 30.02 31.89 31.59 32.06 30.95 30.34 0.00 0.00 30.02 1 10

102 Simon Robinson 38.25 36.09 35.14 35.26 35.42 34.64 34.35 33.92 0.00 0.00 33.92 4 26

1 John Lambert 35.86 0.00 40.25 40.57 37.58 37.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.32 7 29

101 Liam Lambert 35.85 0.00 41.43 38.66 37.72 37.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.08 6 28

3 Nathan Darbyshire 35.85 34.59 35.85 39.17 36.17 36.32 35.91 36.31 0.00 0.00 35.85 5 27

Class: SB - Standard Saloon & Sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc (S11) --- Holder:  Record:

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Time CL Pos O\A Pos

August Hillclimb - Scammonden
Sunday, August 19th, 2012 Sponsored by: Pendle District                     

Motor Club
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August 19, 2012                                        Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, R Frost                                       Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

24 Mick  Tomlinson 25.57 24.77 27.45 26.76 27.67 26.77 26.92 26.92 0.00 0.00 26.76 1 2

26 Simon Bailey 24.91 73.33 28.78 28.21 27.99 30.86 28.01 28.25 0.00 0.00 27.99 4 5

23 Craig  Powers 26.22 25.23 29.42 28.46 27.25 28.76 27.45 27.69 0.00 0.00 27.25 3 4

27 Paul Masters 26.03 24.89 28.52 28.01 27.24 29.76 27.37 27.86 0.00 0.00 27.24 2 3

Class: 5A - Racing cars up to 1100cc (S15) --- Holder:  Record:

25 Robert Bailey 26.12 25.79 28.12 29.52 27.00 26.13 26.43 25.59 0.00 0.00 25.59 1 1

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) (S12) --- Holder:  Record:

22 David Gemzoe 27.13 26.29 30.72 29.17 29.19 0.00 29.01 28.86 0.00 0.00 28.86 1 6

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) (S12) --- Holder:  Record:

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 31.38 29.73 33.61 32.73 32.09 31.65 31.45 31.62 0.00 0.00 31.45 2 17

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 30.54 29.29 34.34 33.31 31.90 32.03 30.85 30.20 0.00 0.00 30.20 1 11

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sports cars up to 2000cc (S12) --- Holder:  Record:

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 33.07 32.57 34.95 35.19 33.68 33.60 34.06 32.05 0.00 0.00 32.05 3 21

106 William Jarman 29.68 0.00 31.76 31.64 29.55 29.48 29.63 30.54 0.00 0.00 29.48 1 8

6 Angela Jones 38.61 31.85 30.43 32.24 31.76 30.84 30.92 30.81 0.00 0.00 30.43 2 13

Class: 3B - Modified  Production Saloon Cars over 1401cc up to 2000cc (S12) --- Holder:  Record:



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

102 Simon Robinson SB 2.88 23.29 2.88 20.41 14.96 38.25 29.41

26 Simon Bailey 5A 2.68 16.17 2.68 13.49 8.74 24.91 45.16

106 William Jarman 3B 2.93 18.30 2.93 15.37 11.38 29.68 37.91

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.85 17.58 2.85 14.73 10.69 28.27 39.80

16 James Martin 2A 2.98 18.74 2.98 15.76 11.79 30.53 36.85

101 Liam Lambert SB 3.25 21.35 3.25 18.10 14.50 35.85 31.38

25 Robert Bailey 3H 2.73 17.06 2.73 14.33 9.06 26.12 43.07

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 3.29 20.48 3.29 17.19 12.59 33.07 34.02

22 David Gemzoe 3G 2.99 17.35 2.99 14.36 9.78 27.13 41.47

27 Paul Masters 5A 2.89 16.72 2.89 13.83 9.31 26.03 43.22

17 Martin Walker 2A 2.66 16.91 2.66 14.25 11.62 28.53 39.43

23 Craig  Powers 5A 2.95 17.20 2.95 14.25 9.02 26.22 42.91

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.32 19.41 2.32 17.09 12.16 31.57 35.64

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 2.70 19.13 2.70 16.43 11.41 30.54 36.84

19 Jason Kormes 3B 3.09 19.22 3.09 16.13 13.21 32.43 34.69

119 Simon  Smith 3B 3.22 20.51 3.22 17.29 13.50 34.01 33.08

4 Mike Brook SB 3.21 19.84 3.21 16.63 12.74 32.58 34.53

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.15 19.45 3.15 16.30 12.45 31.90 35.27

6 Angela Jones 3B 3.52 25.06 3.52 21.54 13.55 38.61 31.29

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.02 21.12 3.02 18.10 14.73 35.85 31.38

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 2.49 16.34 2.49 13.85 9.23 25.57 44.00

1 John Lambert SB 3.23 21.81 3.23 18.58 14.05 35.86 31.37

2 David  Robinson SB 4.07 25.44 4.07 21.37 20.07 45.51 24.72

7 David Smithies 1A 3.00 19.59 3.00 16.59 13.16 32.75 34.35

14 Robert Holt 1D 2.90 20.18 2.90 17.28 12.49 32.67 34.44

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.39 20.22 3.39 16.83 12.80 33.02 34.07

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 2.77 19.31 2.77 16.54 12.07 31.38 35.85

15 A. Bannister 2A 3.03 18.19 3.03 15.16 10.99 29.18 38.55

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.22 19.86 3.22 16.64 12.40 32.26 34.87

9 Steve Price 1B 2.59 18.54 2.59 15.95 11.85 30.39 37.02

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.46 18.66 2.46 16.20 11.11 29.77 37.79

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Practice 1Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 2.82 17.29 2.82 14.47 10.76 28.05 40.11

25 Robert Bailey 3H 2.85 16.53 2.85 13.68 9.26 25.79 43.62

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 2.48 15.69 2.48 13.21 9.08 24.77 45.42

22 David Gemzoe 3G 2.68 16.58 2.68 13.90 9.71 26.29 42.79

102 Simon Robinson SB 2.76 22.10 2.76 19.34 13.99 36.09 31.17

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.59 19.30 2.59 16.71 11.13 30.43 36.97

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 3.29 20.22 3.29 16.93 12.35 32.57 34.54

23 Craig  Powers 5A 2.91 16.39 2.91 13.48 8.84 25.23 44.59

27 Paul Masters 5A 2.96 16.25 2.96 13.29 8.64 24.89 45.20

17 Martin Walker 2A 2.63 17.34 2.63 14.71 10.22 27.56 40.82

26 Simon Bailey 5A 46.14 63.88 46.14 17.74 9.45 73.33 15.34

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 2.68 18.26 2.68 15.58 11.03 29.29 38.41

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.15 19.24 3.15 16.09 11.99 31.23 36.02

15 A. Bannister 2A 3.10 18.12 3.10 15.02 11.82 29.94 37.58

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.05 20.42 3.05 17.37 14.17 34.59 32.52

4 Mike Brook SB 3.42 20.04 3.42 16.62 12.62 32.66 34.45

9 Steve Price 1B 2.41 18.03 2.41 15.62 11.78 29.81 37.74

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.41 20.10 3.41 16.69 13.07 33.17 33.92

2 David  Robinson SB 2.76 18.70 2.76 15.94 11.54 30.24 37.20

6 Angela Jones 3B 3.04 19.77 3.04 16.73 12.08 31.85 35.32

7 David Smithies 1A 2.85 19.45 2.85 16.60 13.27 32.72 34.38

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.16 19.01 3.16 15.85 12.43 31.44 35.78

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.22 18.43 2.22 16.21 10.97 29.40 38.27

14 Robert Holt 1D 2.96 19.71 2.96 16.75 11.89 31.60 35.60

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 2.64 18.09 2.64 15.45 11.64 29.73 37.84

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Practice 2Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

101 Liam Lambert SB 4.42 25.38 4.42 20.96 16.05 41.43 27.15

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 3.98 21.95 3.98 17.97 12.39 34.34 32.76

25 Robert Bailey 3H 3.19 18.37 3.19 15.18 9.75 28.12 40.01

22 David Gemzoe 3G 3.74 19.86 3.74 16.12 10.86 30.72 36.62

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 2.91 17.68 2.91 14.77 9.77 27.45 40.99

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.60 20.46 2.60 17.86 11.95 32.41 34.71

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 4.19 22.06 4.19 17.87 12.89 34.95 32.19

7 David Smithies 1A 3.51 21.19 3.51 17.68 14.81 36.00 31.25

9 Steve Price 1B 2.73 19.44 2.73 16.71 12.61 32.05 35.10

23 Craig  Powers 5A 3.65 19.20 3.65 15.55 10.22 29.42 38.24

17 Martin Walker 2A 3.22 18.86 3.22 15.64 10.75 29.61 37.99

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 3.48 20.01 3.48 16.53 11.39 31.40 35.83

26 Simon Bailey 5A 3.38 18.60 3.38 15.22 10.18 28.78 39.09

27 Paul Masters 5A 3.69 18.69 3.69 15.00 9.83 28.52 39.45

14 Robert Holt 1D 4.16 22.53 4.16 18.37 12.82 35.35 31.82

4 Mike Brook SB 3.36 20.12 3.36 16.76 12.75 32.87 34.23

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.12 19.23 3.12 16.11 12.27 31.50 35.71

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.29 20.46 3.29 17.17 12.77 33.23 33.86

1 John Lambert SB 3.42 23.82 3.42 20.40 16.43 40.25 27.95

102 Simon Robinson SB 3.23 21.82 3.23 18.59 13.32 35.14 32.01

6 Angela Jones 3B 2.89 18.63 2.89 15.74 11.80 30.43 36.97

2 David  Robinson SB 2.73 18.54 2.73 15.81 11.48 30.02 37.48

16 James Martin 2A 3.38 21.36 3.38 17.98 12.78 34.14 32.95

106 William Jarman 3B 3.14 18.56 3.14 15.42 13.20 31.76 35.56

15 A. Bannister 2A 4.21 20.29 4.21 16.08 11.50 31.79 35.39

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 3.14 20.65 3.14 17.51 12.96 33.61 33.47

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.26 19.03 2.26 16.77 11.59 30.62 36.74

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.26 21.79 3.26 18.53 14.06 35.85 31.38

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.23 20.09 3.23 16.86 12.33 32.42 34.70

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Timed 1Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 4.43 22.33 4.43 17.90 12.86 35.19 31.97

101 Liam Lambert SB 4.36 23.77 4.36 19.41 14.89 38.66 29.10

25 Robert Bailey 3H 3.81 19.13 3.81 15.32 10.39 29.52 38.11

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 3.68 21.39 3.68 17.71 11.92 33.31 33.77

106 William Jarman 3B 3.18 18.88 3.18 15.70 12.76 31.64 35.38

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.68 19.77 2.68 17.09 12.06 31.83 35.34

102 Simon Robinson SB 3.21 21.89 3.21 18.68 13.37 35.26 31.91

27 Paul Masters 5A 3.33 18.04 3.33 14.71 9.97 28.01 40.17

26 Simon Bailey 5A 3.65 18.31 3.65 14.66 9.90 28.21 39.88

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 2.91 17.20 2.91 14.29 9.56 26.76 42.04

23 Craig  Powers 5A 3.74 18.70 3.74 14.96 9.76 28.46 39.53

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 3.57 19.27 3.57 15.70 11.40 30.67 36.68

22 David Gemzoe 3G 3.68 19.08 3.68 15.40 10.09 29.17 38.57

17 Martin Walker 2A 3.83 19.35 3.83 15.52 10.88 30.23 37.22

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.73 21.40 3.73 17.67 13.89 35.29 31.88

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.67 19.23 2.67 16.56 11.53 30.76 36.57

15 A. Bannister 2A 3.93 19.34 3.93 15.41 11.81 31.15 36.12

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 5.24 25.06 5.24 19.82 14.11 39.17 28.72

4 Mike Brook SB 3.92 21.89 3.92 17.97 12.98 34.87 32.26

16 James Martin 2A 3.49 20.77 3.49 17.28 12.71 33.48 33.60

2 David  Robinson SB 3.25 19.85 3.25 16.60 12.04 31.89 35.28

1 John Lambert SB 4.19 25.07 4.19 20.88 15.50 40.57 27.73

6 Angela Jones 3B 3.11 20.00 3.11 16.89 12.24 32.24 34.90

9 Steve Price 1B 2.69 19.48 2.69 16.79 12.36 31.84 35.33

7 David Smithies 1A 3.64 20.96 3.64 17.32 13.95 34.91 32.23

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.49 21.08 3.49 17.59 12.54 33.62 33.46

14 Robert Holt 1D 3.72 21.23 3.72 17.51 12.66 33.89 33.20

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 3.42 20.75 3.42 17.33 11.98 32.73 34.37

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.75 21.43 3.75 17.68 13.08 34.51 32.60

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Timed 2Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 3.48 20.30 3.48 16.82 11.60 31.90 35.27

102 Simon Robinson SB 3.41 21.89 3.41 18.48 13.53 35.42 31.76

25 Robert Bailey 3H 3.44 17.70 3.44 14.26 9.30 27.00 41.67

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 4.04 21.26 4.04 17.22 12.42 33.68 33.40

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 3.05 17.88 3.05 14.83 9.79 27.67 40.66

106 William Jarman 3B 3.00 18.23 3.00 15.23 11.32 29.55 38.07

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.83 20.04 2.83 17.21 11.35 31.39 35.84

26 Simon Bailey 5A 3.30 18.27 3.30 14.97 9.72 27.99 40.19

27 Paul Masters 5A 3.60 17.94 3.60 14.34 9.30 27.24 41.30

23 Craig  Powers 5A 3.56 18.03 3.56 14.47 9.22 27.25 41.29

17 Martin Walker 2A 3.57 18.84 3.57 15.27 10.30 29.14 38.61

101 Liam Lambert SB 4.25 23.06 4.25 18.81 14.66 37.72 29.82

22 David Gemzoe 3G 3.60 19.06 3.60 15.46 10.13 29.19 38.54

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 3.45 19.43 3.45 15.98 11.17 30.60 36.77

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.59 20.41 3.59 16.82 11.97 32.38 34.74

1 John Lambert SB 4.02 23.37 4.02 19.35 14.21 37.58 29.94

15 A. Bannister 2A 4.19 19.53 4.19 15.34 11.37 30.90 36.41

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.82 22.38 3.82 18.56 13.79 36.17 31.10

6 Angela Jones 3B 3.31 19.50 3.31 16.19 12.26 31.76 35.42

9 Steve Price 1B 2.76 18.84 2.76 16.08 11.94 30.78 36.55

4 Mike Brook SB 4.04 21.70 4.04 17.66 13.15 34.85 32.28

2 David  Robinson SB 3.30 19.65 3.30 16.35 11.94 31.59 35.61

7 David Smithies 1A 3.64 21.11 3.64 17.47 13.24 34.35 32.75

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 3.75 20.48 3.75 16.73 11.61 32.09 35.06

16 James Martin 2A 3.80 20.65 3.80 16.85 12.07 32.72 34.38

14 Robert Holt 1D 3.91 22.10 3.91 18.19 12.58 34.68 32.44

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.57 18.83 2.57 16.26 11.35 30.18 37.28

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.68 20.70 3.68 17.02 12.93 33.63 33.45

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.72 21.02 3.72 17.30 12.95 33.97 33.12

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Timed 3Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

101 Liam Lambert SB 4.50 22.97 4.50 18.47 14.11 37.08 30.34

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 4.04 20.54 4.04 16.50 11.49 32.03 35.12

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 4.10 21.24 4.10 17.14 12.36 33.60 33.48

25 Robert Bailey 3H 2.87 17.01 2.87 14.14 9.12 26.13 43.06

9 Steve Price 1B 2.80 18.74 2.80 15.94 11.69 30.43 36.97

106 William Jarman 3B 2.96 18.04 2.96 15.08 11.44 29.48 38.16

102 Simon Robinson SB 3.09 21.52 3.09 18.43 13.12 34.64 32.48

27 Paul Masters 5A 4.15 19.43 4.15 15.28 10.33 29.76 37.80

26 Simon Bailey 5A 2.96 18.88 2.96 15.92 11.98 30.86 36.46

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 2.76 16.95 2.76 14.19 9.82 26.77 42.03

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 3.71 19.55 3.71 15.84 11.32 30.87 36.44

17 Martin Walker 2A 3.69 19.48 3.69 15.79 10.76 30.24 37.20

23 Craig  Powers 5A 4.19 19.18 4.19 14.99 9.58 28.76 39.12

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.94 22.68 3.94 18.74 13.64 36.32 30.97

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.46 19.87 3.46 16.41 12.75 32.62 34.49

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 3.51 19.97 3.51 16.46 11.68 31.65 35.55

1 John Lambert SB 4.15 23.10 4.15 18.95 14.22 37.32 30.14

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.59 20.42 3.59 16.83 11.86 32.28 34.85

14 Robert Holt 1D 3.72 21.21 3.72 17.49 12.37 33.58 33.50

6 Angela Jones 3B 3.18 18.92 3.18 15.74 11.92 30.84 36.48

16 James Martin 2A 3.41 19.80 3.41 16.39 12.06 31.86 35.31

2 David  Robinson SB 3.11 19.77 3.11 16.66 12.29 32.06 35.09

15 A. Bannister 2A 4.11 19.37 4.11 15.26 11.82 31.19 36.07

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.49 18.42 2.49 15.93 11.17 29.59 38.02

4 Mike Brook SB 4.03 21.15 4.03 17.12 13.11 34.26 32.84

7 David Smithies 1A 3.59 21.10 3.59 17.51 13.38 34.48 32.63

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.92 21.16 3.92 17.24 12.82 33.98 33.11

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Timed 4Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 3.94 21.57 3.94 17.63 12.49 34.06 33.03

102 Simon Robinson SB 2.99 21.54 2.99 18.55 12.81 34.35 32.75

26 Simon Bailey 5A 3.36 18.27 3.36 14.91 9.74 28.01 40.17

25 Robert Bailey 3H 2.72 17.07 2.72 14.35 9.36 26.43 42.57

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.60 19.22 2.60 16.62 11.72 30.94 36.36

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 3.66 19.82 3.66 16.16 11.03 30.85 36.47

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 3.55 19.51 3.55 15.96 11.20 30.71 36.63

27 Paul Masters 5A 4.09 18.18 4.09 14.09 9.19 27.37 41.10

17 Martin Walker 2A 3.44 18.79 3.44 15.35 10.40 29.19 38.54

23 Craig  Powers 5A 3.72 18.07 3.72 14.35 9.38 27.45 40.99

22 David Gemzoe 3G 3.77 18.93 3.77 15.16 10.08 29.01 38.78

106 William Jarman 3B 3.16 18.53 3.16 15.37 11.10 29.63 37.97

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 2.68 17.26 2.68 14.58 9.66 26.92 41.79

9 Steve Price 1B 2.82 18.77 2.82 15.95 12.08 30.85 36.47

2 David  Robinson SB 3.19 19.15 3.19 15.96 11.80 30.95 36.35

4 Mike Brook SB 3.66 21.31 3.66 17.65 12.98 34.29 32.81

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.66 18.87 2.66 16.21 11.29 30.16 37.30

16 James Martin 2A 3.46 20.52 3.46 17.06 12.38 32.90 34.19

6 Angela Jones 3B 3.18 19.06 3.18 15.88 11.86 30.92 36.39

15 A. Bannister 2A 3.79 19.24 3.79 15.45 11.71 30.95 36.35

14 Robert Holt 1D 3.67 21.12 3.67 17.45 12.37 33.49 33.59

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.51 21.61 3.51 18.10 14.30 35.91 31.33

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.42 20.15 3.42 16.73 11.86 32.01 35.15

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 4.49 21.64 4.49 17.15 13.01 34.65 32.47

7 David Smithies 1A 3.40 20.45 3.40 17.05 13.02 33.47 33.61

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 3.77 19.72 3.77 15.95 11.73 31.45 35.77

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.87 20.67 3.87 16.80 12.42 33.09 34.00

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Timed 5Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com



August 19, 2012 Timekeepers: D Clay, C Winstanley, 
R Frost

Weather: Track: AM Dry. PM Wet / Overcast

August Hillclimb - Scammonden

Sponsored by: Pendle District                     
Motor Club

20 Chris  Fraser-Clark 3B 3.32 20.20 3.32 16.88 11.85 32.05 35.10

110 Mike Moran 1C 2.88 19.23 2.88 16.35 11.02 30.25 37.19

121 David  Ormerod (Jnr) 3D 3.17 19.17 3.17 16.00 11.03 30.20 37.25

27 Paul Masters 5A 4.10 18.27 4.10 14.17 9.59 27.86 40.38

25 Robert Bailey 3H 2.65 16.38 2.65 13.73 9.21 25.59 43.96

102 Simon Robinson SB 3.05 20.93 3.05 17.88 12.99 33.92 33.17

18 Simon Nicholson 2B 4.35 20.19 4.35 15.84 10.98 31.17 36.09

26 Simon Bailey 5A 4.05 18.66 4.05 14.61 9.59 28.25 39.82

17 Martin Walker 2A 3.47 19.13 3.47 15.66 10.34 29.47 38.18

23 Craig  Powers 5A 4.03 18.39 4.03 14.36 9.30 27.69 40.63

24 Mick  Tomlinson 5A 3.02 17.38 3.02 14.36 9.54 26.92 41.79

106 William Jarman 3B 3.16 18.90 3.16 15.74 11.64 30.54 36.84

22 David Gemzoe 3G 3.78 18.95 3.78 15.17 9.91 28.86 38.98

8 Colin Smith 1B 3.52 20.18 3.52 16.66 11.76 31.94 35.22

2 David  Robinson SB 3.00 18.90 3.00 15.90 11.44 30.34 37.08

14 Robert Holt 1D 3.81 20.83 3.81 17.02 12.27 33.10 33.99

16 James Martin 2A 3.18 19.72 3.18 16.54 11.86 31.58 35.62

6 Angela Jones 3B 2.03 17.09 2.03 15.06 13.72 30.81 36.51

15 A. Bannister 2A 3.77 19.94 3.77 16.17 11.68 31.62 35.58

3 Nathan Darbyshire SB 3.52 21.97 3.52 18.45 14.34 36.31 30.98

11 Jonathan Koonja 1C 3.52 20.66 3.52 17.14 12.62 33.28 33.80

21 David  Ormerod (Snr) 3D 3.74 3.88 3.74 0.14 27.74 31.62 35.58

9 Steve Price 1B 2.91 18.97 2.91 16.06 11.86 30.83 36.49

7 David Smithies 1A 3.26 20.14 3.26 16.88 12.93 33.07 34.02

4 Mike Brook SB 4.01 21.50 4.01 17.49 12.93 34.43 32.68

10 Ross  Butterworth 1C 2.51 18.51 2.51 16.00 11.42 29.93 37.59

5 Brian Cartwright SB 3.87 20.41 3.87 16.54 12.36 32.77 34.33

Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish Time Avg Speed

Timed 6Sunday, August 19th, 2012

Course Length: 503 Metres

Timing and results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960, email: da.clay@btinternet.com
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